Dans le soucis de mieux servir ses clients et d’améliorer les performances de ses produits, OMELCOM se réserve la possibilité de modifier les présentes caractéristiques sans notification préalable
The Aerial Subscriber Node allows connection
between subscriber cables and the distribution
cable on an FTTx network. The ASN is designed for
pole or wall mounting.
Using adapters & pigtails in the distribution box
provides a faster and more secure connection. Field
tests show that the pre-terminated connection of a

Dans le soucis de mieux servir ses clients et d’améliorer les performances de ses produits, OMELCOM se réserve la possibilité  de modifier les présentes caractéristiques sans notification préalable
DISTRI-PROTECT L PRECON
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Description Unit packaging Unit per box Unit per pallet
DP/L-X DISTRI-PROTECT L PRECON
CONFIGURED None 6 pcs 192 pcs
Number of splices (0, 12, 24, 36 or 48)
Please note that a storage tray is always included
except for 48 splices configuration
Type of splice protectors
HS = Heatshrink
ANT = Crimp
LOGISTICS
1 Type of anchoring bar
2 = Anchoring bar option 1
(2 distribution cables + 32 drop cables)
3 = Anchoring bar option 2
(4 distribution cables + 24 drop cables)
2
3
4 Number of connections (from 1 to 64)
5 Adapter type
SCA = SC/APC 8° (max 32 connections)
LCA = LC/APC 8° (max 64 connections)
SCU = SC/UPC (max 32 connections)
LCU = LC/UPC (max 64 connections)
6 Number of pigtails (0, 12, 24, 36 or 48)
Order for the pigtail colors
FT = France Telecom color code
DIN = DIN color code
TI = TIA-598
7
8 Number of splitters (0, 1, 2, 3 or 4)
9 Type of splitters
/4 = 1:4 splitter
/8 = 1:8 splitter
/16 = 1:16 splitter
/32 = 1:32 splitter
DP/L – B       –            -              - P              - L      -
//  - S             - L      -
1 3 4 6 72
8
PART NAME CONSTRUCTION MODEL
Ex: DP/L-B3-12ANT-32LCA-S2/16-L3-BK
Ex: DP/L–B2-24HS-24SCA-P24FT-L0-BK
5
9 10
10 11
11
10 Key lock type
0 = no lock
3 = triangle lock
11 Colour of the closure
BK = Black